

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 234 of 2026

Kisalay Kumaresh

... Appellant

Versus

Varsha Kumari

... Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mrs. J. Mazumdar, Advocate

02/Dated: 1st May, 2026

1. Let notice be issued upon the respondent both under ordinary process and Speed Post, for which, requisites, etc. must be filed within a week.
2. The appellant-husband is directed to pay a sum of Rs. 21,000/- as travelling and litigation cost to the respondent wife on her appearance.
3. The notice is made returnable on 16th June, 2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

1st May, 2026
Samarth