

Kisalay Kumaresh ----- **Appellant**
.....
Versus
Varsha Kumari **Respondent**

For the Appellant : Mr. Aniket Jaiswal, Advocate
For the Respondent :

7. Notice is made returnable on 30.07.2026.
8. Let a copy of memo of appeal be served to the learned Spl. P.P.
for the purpose of securing service of notice upon the respondent.
9. Let the name of Mrs. Priya Shrestha, learned Spl. P.P., be
reflected in the daily cause list.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

16.06.2026
Rohit/-