

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 234 of 2026

Kisalay Kumaresh Petitioner/Appellant
Versus
Varsha Kumari & Anr. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Aniket Jaiswal, Advocate
For the Resp No.1 : Ms. Arti Kumari, Advocate

04/03.08.2026 It appears that now appearance has been made on behalf of the respondent no.1-wife and she has been represented by Ms. Arti Kumari, learned counsel.

2. It appears that the order dated 01.05.2026 passed by this Court, directing the appellant-husband to pay Rs.21,000/- as litigation cost to the respondent no.1-wife, has yet not been complied with, however, learned counsel for the appellant has explained that since there has been no appearance on behalf of the respondent no.1-wife, the payment has not been made. It is further submitted by learned counsel for the appellant that now the respondent no.1-wife has appeared, order dated 01.05.2026 will be complied with and the sum of Rs.21,000/- will be paid to the respondent no.1-wife within a week.

3. Accordingly, list this matter on 10.08.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)