

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 234 of 2026

Kisalay Kumaresh

... .. Appellant

Versus

Varsha Kumari and Anr.

... .. Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mrs. Jasvinder Mazumdar, Advocate
For the Opp. Party	: None

05/Dated: 10th August, 2026

1. The matter has twice been called but none is present to represent the concerned opp. party. However, Mrs. Jasvinder Mazumdar, learned counsel for the appellant is present.
2. In view of the notice dated 10.08.2026 of the Advocates' Association, the matter is being adjourned.
3. Let this case be listed on 17.08.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

10th August, 2026

Saurabh/-